SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 617

By COMMITTEE ON BUSINESS AND TRANSPORTATION

April 24

On page 1 of the printed bill, line 8, after "three" insert "members from among". 1 In line 9, after "appraisers" insert "or state certified appraisers". In line 10, after "appraisers" insert "and state certified appraisers". In line 11, delete "and". In line 12, delete "May" and insert "Shall". In line 13, delete the period and insert "; and". After line 13, insert: "(c) Shall be considered agents of the board and the state for actions brought against the state licensed appraiser or state certified appraiser that are related to the provision of services under this section.". 10 In line 21, after "(6)(a)" insert "Except as provided in subsection (8) of this section,". 11 On page 2, after line 7, insert: 12 13 "(8) Upon a finding of serious danger to the public health or safety, the board may impose a form of discipline as allowed under ORS 183.430 (2).". 14 In line 8, delete "(8)" and insert "(9)". 15 In line 9, delete "(9)" and insert "(10)". 16

17